



Part Time Enrollment Loan Option

Tuition \$10,900

Tuition Down payment \$1000

Non-Refundable Application Fee \$50.00

Non-refundable Kit Fee \$700.00

Interest rate 7% (\$41.33)

Total – \$11,650.00

The following items are required prior to enrollment contract signing in order to begin school

*Non-Refundable Tuition deposit \$1000 * Non-Refundable Kit fee \$700.00 * Non-Refundable Application Fee \$50.00
 = \$9,900

*Disclaimer

To qualify for this tuition rate and payment plan, a student must be enrolled part time at a minimum 25 hours a week. Their attendance hours must not drop below the average of 22 hours per week. Students will be allowed to make up hours 1 Saturday a month to help meet this requirement. Students must also be enrolled in auto pay for ACH debiting and make all payments on time with no exceptions. Although we understand that emergencies are unavoidable. Due to the flexibility offered as part of the part time program, we cannot offer exceptions to the attendance or payment rules. Shall a student fail to meet the agreed-upon attendance hours or payment obligations the school may withhold the student's recorded hours until tuition is paid in full. Students will have 18 months to satisfy the payment on tuition.

Student initials _____

School representative _____

Amortization Schedule					
Payment Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Total Interest	Balance
Feb 2022	\$691.22	\$633.47	\$57.75	\$57.75	\$9,266.53
Mar 2022	\$691.22	\$637.16	\$54.05	\$111.80	\$8,629.37
Apr 2022	\$691.22	\$640.88	\$50.34	\$162.14	\$7,988.49
May 2022	\$691.22	\$644.62	\$46.60	\$208.74	\$7,343.87
Jun 2022	\$691.22	\$648.38	\$42.84	\$251.58	\$6,695.49
Jul 2022	\$691.22	\$652.16	\$39.06	\$290.64	\$6,043.33
Aug 2022	\$691.22	\$655.97	\$35.25	\$325.89	\$5,387.37
Sep 2022	\$691.22	\$659.79	\$31.43	\$357.32	\$4,727.57
Oct 2022	\$691.22	\$663.64	\$27.58	\$384.90	\$4,063.93
Nov 2022	\$691.22	\$667.51	\$23.71	\$408.60	\$3,396.42
Dec 2022	\$691.22	\$671.41	\$19.81	\$428.41	\$2,725.02
Jan 2023	\$691.22	\$675.32	\$15.90	\$444.31	\$2,049.69
Feb 2023	\$691.22	\$679.26	\$11.96	\$456.27	\$1,370.43
Mar 2023	\$691.22	\$683.22	\$7.99	\$464.26	\$687.21
Apr 2023	\$691.22	\$687.21	\$4.01	\$468.27	\$0.00